
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 165, AS AMENDED  

(First Reading File Bill)  

 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

 On page 1 of the bill, in lines 2 and 3, strike “and Pumping Services”; in lines 

6 and 7, strike “and pumped out”; in line 10, strike “and pumped out”; and in line 13, 

after “circumstances;” insert “requiring a certain individual to perform certain pumping 

services under certain circumstances;”. 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 

 On page 3 of the bill, strike beginning with the colon in line 4 down through 

“INSPECTED” in line 5 and substitute “INSPECTED”; strike beginning with the 

semicolon in line 7 down through “SYSTEMS” in line 10; and in line 12, strike “OR 

PUMPING SERVICE”. 

 

 On page 4 of the bill, strike beginning with the colon in line 16 down through 

“INSPECTED” in line 17 and substitute “INSPECTED”; strike beginning with the 

semicolon in line 19 down through “SYSTEMS” in line 22; in line 26, strike “(1)(I)” and 

substitute “(1)”; and strike beginning with “AND” in line 26 down through 

“SUBSECTION” in line 27. 

 

 On page 5 of the bill, in line 4, strike “OR PUMPING SERVICE”; and after line 10, 

insert: 

 

 “(F) (1) IN COORDINATION WITH AN INDIVIDUAL WHO IS LICENSED 

UNDER TITLE 9, SUBTITLE 11A OF THE ENVIRONMENT ARTICLE TO PERFORM 

PROPERTY TRANSFER INSPECTIONS, AN INDIVIDUAL WHO IS LICENSED UNDER 

TITLE 9, SUBTITLE 11A OF THE ENVIRONMENT ARTICLE TO PERFORM PUMPING 
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SERVICES SHALL PUMP OUT EACH ON–SITE WASTEWATER SYSTEM ASSOCIATED 

WITH A PROPERTY TRANSFER INSPECTION UNDER THIS SECTION. 

 

  (2) THE STATE BOARD OF ON–SITE WASTEWATER 

PROFESSIONALS SHALL ADOPT PROCEDURES GOVERNING THE PUMPING OF 

ADVANCED TREATMENT UNITS AND OTHER NONSEPTIC TANKS.”. 

 

 In the Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee Amendments 

(SB0165/993726/1), in line 7 of Amendment No. 2, strike “and pumping”. 

 

 




